Registration of a Charge

Company name: AA DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Company number: 09410027

Received for Electronic Filing: 19/10/2017



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 13/10/2017

Charge code: 0941 0027 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: FLAT 1 1A CLARE ROAD HOUNSLOW MIDDLESEX TW4 7AT

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KULWINDER SINGH



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9410027

Charge code: 0941 0027 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th October 2017 and created by AA DEVELOPERS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 19th October 2017.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 23rd October 2017

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Date:	11117	Advance:	£152250-00	(Receipt Acknow	vledged)		
The Borrower:	A.A.DEVGOP	iers L	MITGO		100 000		
The Guarantor:	SANDEEP KI	UMRR	SHARMA				
The Bank:	whose registered office i	s Reliance	England and Wales (compai House, Sun Pier, Chatham, ervices, Kent Reliance, krbs	Kent MF4 4FT			
T	FLAT 1, 1A CLARE ROAD						
The Property:	HOUNGLOW, N	JOOL	AF HWT, XOR	T			
Land Registry	Title Number:						
1. This Mortga	age incorporates the OneS ed to the Borrower and (wh	lavings Bar	k plc Mortgage Conditions	dated 4 November 20	114, а сору о	f which has	
	er with full title guarantee a		ntinuing security for the pay	ment or discharge of a	III moneys pa	yable to the	
	s the Property to the Bank						
	 b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all: (i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their 						
(I) rigi gu	nts and claims of the Bo arantors;	rrower nov	or at any time against t	enants or occupiers	of the Prope	rty or their	
(ii) rigl cor	nts and claims of the Borro ntractors in relation to the F	ower now or property: an	rat any time against manag d	ing agents, professior	al advisors, s	suppliers or	
			monies now or at any time	relating to any of the P	roperty		
3. This Mortga	ge is made for securing fur	ther advanc	es but does not oblige the E	Bank to make them.			
5. The Borrowe restriction in without a v	er hereby applies to the Cl terms that no disposition	hief Land R of the regis y the prop	e Bank in the terms of Concegistrar for the registration stered estate by the proprierietor for the time being	against the registered	title to the Pr		
	ed by the Borrower(s) in th		-				
Signature(s)				e, address and occupa	ation		
4	2		CHARADO	COP SUMMI	goll u	104	
			J.S. t./	W PARTNERSHIP	V-1.4	····	
			Solicitors &	Commissioners for Oath Vista Centre			
			50	Salisbury Road			
				, Middlesex, TW4 6JQ			
1000			Tel: 0203 356	9745 Fax: 0208 711 6110	<i>I</i>		
7, 4,447	The state of the s		any the second s			***************************************	
Form of charge t	filed at Land Registry und	der referen	ce MD1294F	***************************************	***************************************		